Financial impact of the initial application of AASB 16

The tables below show the amount of adjustment for each financial statement line item affected by the application of   AASB
16 for the current and prior periods.

Impact on profit or loss

31 December

 2019
$’000

31 December

2018
$’000

Impact of profit/(loss) for the year

Increase in depreciation and amortisation expenses (3,259) (3,285)

Increase in finance costs (1,965) (2,156)

Increase in other expenses - (128)

Decrease in rental costs 4,573 5,043

Decrease in income tax expense 195 154

 (456) (372)

Impact on earnings per share

Decrease in earnings per share from continuing operations:

31 December
 2019

(cents per
share)

31 December
2018

(cents per
share)

Basic (0.5) (0.4)

Diluted (0.5) (0.4)

Shriro Holdings Limited

  SHRIRO HOLDINGS LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2019   60

6.1 Restatement impact of new accounting standard AASB 16 ‘Leases’
(cont’d)

Financial impact of the initial application of AASB 16 (cont’d)

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 1 January 2018

As previously
reported

$’000

AASB 16
adjustments

$’000

As restated

$’000

Deferred tax assets 5,019 998 6,017

Right of use assets - 23,544 23,544

Net impact on total assets  24,542

Provisions 3,760 (1,826) 1,934

Lease liability - 28,764 28,764

Net impact on total liabilities  26,938

Retained earnings 38,923 (2,396) 36,527

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 31 December 2018

As previously
reported

$’000

AASB 16
adjustments

$’000
As restated

$’000

Deferred tax assets 4,900 1,164 6,064

Right of use assets - 19,790 19,790

Net impact on total assets  20,954

Provisions 5,053 (2,170) 2,883

Lease liability - 25,920 25,920

Net impact on total liabilities  23,750

Reserves (76,775) (28) (76,803)

Retained earnings 36,161 (2,768) 33,393

Net impact on total equity  (2,796)

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 31 December 2019

Under

AASB 117
$’000

AASB 16

adjustments
$’000

As restated
$’000

Deferred tax assets 5,483 1,454 6,937

Right of use assets - 17,151 17,151

Net impact on total assets  18,605

Provisions 4,802 (2,242) 2,560

Lease liability - 24,071 24,071

Net impact on total liabilities  21,829

Retained earnings 36,445 (3,224) 33,221

Shriro Holdings Limited

  SHRIRO HOLDINGS LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2019   61

6.1 Restatement impact of new accounting standard AASB 16 ‘Leases’
(cont’d)

Impact on the statement of cash flows

The application of AASB 16 has an impact on the consolidated statement of cash flows of the Group.

Under AASB 16, leases must present:

• Short-term lease payments, payments for leases of low-value assets and variable lease payments not included in the
measurement of the lease liabilities as part of the operating activities (the Group has included these payments as part
of payments to suppliers and employees)